

## NOV 0 6 2024

NI - NI	6 D - 4 1 12		ORNE, Recorder-Clerk	
Notice o	f Determinati	on By GUM	bery Preston	Appendix D
U.S. Mai P.O. Box	c 3044	rch Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 924B Emerald South Lake Tahoe, CA S Contact: Donaldo Palaroa	96150
County C	Clerk of: El Dorado : 360 Fair Lane	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lead Agency (if differen	it from above):
Placervi	ile, CA 95667		Address:	
			Contact:Phone:	
SUBJECT: Resources		Determination in compli	ance with Section 2110	08 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearin	nghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2024081292	
Project Title:	South Tahoe Greenv	vay - Upper Truckee River B	ridge at Johnson Meadow	
Project Appl	icant: El Dorado Cour	nty, Department of Transport	ation	
Project Loca	tion (include county)	:South Lake Tahoe, CA - El	Dorado County	
install erosion Upper Trucke improvements bridge crossin	control and water qua e River from County ac include, but are not ling g over the Upper Truck		the discharge of sediment a d publicly owned properties ge improvements including	and pollutants to the The proposed
This is to ad		do County Board of Supervise Lead Agency or Re		has approved the above
described pr described pr	(date	. 2024 and has made th	e following determination	ns regarding the above
2. An Env A Nega 3. Mitigation 4. A mitigation 5. A stateme	vironmental Impact F ative Declaration wa measures [⊠ were on reporting or monit ant of Overriding Con	t] have a significant effect Report was prepared for the s prepared for this project were not] made a controlly was was coring plan [ was	his project pursuant to the t pursuant to the provision indition of the approval of as not] adopted for this p was not] adopted for this	ns of CEQA. the project. roject.
negative Dec	claration, is available	with comments and respect to the General Public at:		<u>-</u> 1
Signature (P	ublic Agency):	St.	Title: Senior Civil E	ngineer
Date: Novem	ber 5, 2024	Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR:	

	_		and the second second	10 524	
		RECEIPT NUI			
		09110620	ALL AND ALL AN		
	5	STATE CLEAR	RINGHOUSE N	UMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			esa ny		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
EDC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	donaldo.palaroan@edco	aroan@edcgov.us		11/06/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
EL DORADO			FW2024-0	<b>3117</b>	
PROJECT TITLE					
SOUTH TAHOE GREENWAY - UPPER TRUCKEE RIV	VER BRIDGE AT JOHNS	ON MEADO	WC		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMA	PHONE NUM	PHONE NUMBER		
EDC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	donaldo.palaroan@edo	(530) 573-	(530) 573-7920		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	54.5 B 5 5	
924B EMERALD BAY ROAD	SOUTH LAKE TAHOE	CA	96150		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State	Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	550 P. Grade	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$4,	051.25 \$	i		
	20 J		\$	2,916.75	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	6.5	377.25 \$			
<ul> <li>□ Exempt from fee</li> <li>□ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop</li> </ul>	у)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only) \$	850.00 \$	<del></del>		
County documentary handling fee		\$		\$50.00	
☐ Other	\$				
PAYMENT METHOD:			_		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other	TOTAL REC	EIVED \$	\$2	2,966.75	
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NAMI	E AND TITLE			
X 1 Antimond 1-main	elle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk, by Kimberly Preston, Dpty				